Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
STEPHEN C. WARDLAW	Name: WARDLAW PARTNERS LP
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) JANUARY 6, 2005	Street Address: HIGHROCK
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger	City: LYME
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: cT
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 06371
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: RICHARD D. GETZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address: O'SHEA, GETZ & KOSAKOWSKI, P.C	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1500 MAIN STREET, SUITE 912	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: SPRINGFIELD	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 01115	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1616 Expiration Date 11/07
Phone Number: 413-731-3100	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 413-731-3101	
Email Address: RGETZ@OGKLAW.COM	Authorized User Name RICHARD D. GETZ
9. Signature: Pull Deele	01/10/05
Signature RICHARD D. GETZ	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5996, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015570 FRAME: 0988

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I, Stephen C. Wardlaw, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Highrock, Lyme, Connecticut, U.S.A. 06371 (Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Apparatus for Analyzing Biologic Fluids

which is identified as Attorney Docket No. 7564-0004, and which is described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/255,673 filed on 2/23/1999, executed by the undersigned, being an owner of an undivided right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, and having full right to convey the undivided interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, WARDLAW PARTNERS, LP, a limited partnership of the State of Delaware in the United States of America, (Assignee), desires to acquire an undivided right, title, and interest in said invention, and any applications, and any patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to said Assignee, his successors or assigns, an undivided right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued, including any reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or the like that claim priority from the aforesaid application.

PATENT REEL: 015570 FRAME: 0989 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set our hands this day and year set opposite my (our) signature(s).

STEPHEN C. WARDLAW

(Printed Name)

(Signature)

(Date)

RECORDED: 01/10/2005

PATENT REEL: 015570 FRAME: 0990